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e OF T
CE INVITING E o
The sealed percentage rate Invited from expcricnced, financially sound

contractor/agency of appropriate class and category (Civil work Sl, No. 4 to 11 and Road work

S| No. 1 to 3) registered with Central PWD, Assam PWD

reputed firm only for the works detailed below:

Sl
No.

Name of Work

NIT No. TECH/NIT/2019-20/12

Estimated

cost
(In Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(In Rs.)

, MES, Railway, BSHL and nationally

Time of
completion

Cost of
tender
documents

(In Rs.)

Construction of approach road
from Old T-IV qtr to T-junction
point of 33 KV substation at NIT
Silchar.

29,59,260/-

59,185/~

60 Days

1000/-

Construction of approach road
from OId T-IV qtr to New T-1V qtr
at NIT Silchar.

28,85,279/-

57,706/-

60 Days

1000/~

Construction of road from New T-
IV qtr to Borakhai gate at NIT
Silchar.

28,48,288/-

56,966/-

60 Days

1000/-

Replacement of damaged CGI roof
of entire automobile workshop
building at Mechanical
Department NIT Silchar.

28,39,523/-

56,790/-

120 Days

1000/-

Outside painting work at Old T-IV
qtr NIT Silchar.

27,20,360/-

54,407/

90 Days

1000/-

Outside painting work at Old T-V
qtr NIT Silchar.

27,10,230/-

54,205/-

90 Days

1000/-

Construction of vehicle parking
shed & extension of Civil
Department laboratory shed near
Earth Quake Lab Building at NIT
Silchar.

25,07,850/-

50,157/~

90 Days

1000/~

Outside painting work at Old T-VI
qtr NIT Silchar.

18,14,409/-

36,288/-

90 Days

Providing, fitting & fixing of
fabricated chajja & water proofing
treatment at Sports Complex
Building at NIT Silchar. Phase-I

17,77,621/-

35,552/-

90 Days

|
1000/- i

1000/-

10

Repairing of Internal approach
road at Old T-V qtr NIT Silchar.

17,62,830/-

35,257/-

90 Days

1000/-

11

Construction of vehicle open
parking area opposite of New
Administrative Building at NIT
Silchar. (Re-Tender)

11,47,446/-

22,949/-

60 Days

1000/-

1.1

The contractor/agency is to satisfy the following conditions. Failing which -
liable for rejection 9 the tender is

Pre-qualification criteria of the agency (to be furnished alon i i i
document duly filled up). 9 With technical bid

Contractor’s registration:

Self attested up to date (renewed) contractors of appropriate class

by the competent authority,
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and category issued



)
/ =

/2.1 s;:g?r:’lelnce of having successfully completed similar nature of works during last 7 years
g last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited:

(i) Three works each costin ? '
val to 40% of the
cost of work. g not less than the amount €q ° estimated

ii Or
(ii) Two works each costin
not le mount equal to 6
cost of work. d ss than the 3

0% of the estimated

or
(iii) One works each costing not less than the amount equal to 8
cost of work.

0% of the estimated

And

One completed work (either part of above or a separate one) costing not less than the
some Central/State Government

amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost with SOV
Organization/Central Autonomous Body/Central Public Sector Undertaking in north
eastern states.

Completion certificate for the construction of similar work(s) should be in prescribed
format given in Proforma-6 of the technical bid document issued by the officer not
below the rank of Executive Engineer of Govt./Semi Govt. Department.

3.1 Average annual financial turnover:

Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least 10
Estimated Cost during last 3 consecutive financial year ending 2018-19.

0% of the

4,1 Financial solvency:

Financial solvency certificate issued by the Scheduled Bank as per
technical bid document (Proforma-2C) for amount not below 40%

during current financial year.

(i) Bankers certificates should be on letter head of the Bank in original address to the
Director, NIT Silchar in sealed envelope.

(ii) In case of partnership firm, certificate should include names of all partners as
recorded with the Bank.

5.1 G.S.T registration:
Self attested copy of G.S.T registration certificate.

proforma given in
of Estimated cost

6.1 EPF registration:
Self attested copy of EPF registration certificate including paid challan for the month of

September, 2019.

7.1 PAN No.:

Self attested copy of PAN card.

Tender documents are to be submitted in 3 (three) separate envelopes. 1% envelop
should contain Earnest Money, 2nd anyelope should contain pre-qualification (technical bid
document) duly filed up & signed along with relevant document as prescribed, and 3™
envelope should contain the price bid along with Terms & Condition of the Price Schedule of
quantity. All 3 (three) envelopes are to be sealed in a single envelope, mentioning
name of work, NIT No., closing date and time. The 3" envelope containing price bid will
be opened only for those contractors who are technically qualified as per conditions of NIT.

The completed bid document will be dropped in the tender box available at Estate
Engineering Branch of the Institute up to 2.00 pm on 23.10.2019 and will be opened at
3:00PM on same day, price bid of the technically qualified agency will be opened on
25.10.2019 at 03:00 pm in presence of agencies or authorized persons thereof.

The Tender documents can be downloaded from the Institute website

httg:[[www.nlts.ac.in.
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, Earnest money (Refund

; able
/ receipt of a scheduled Bank guaran
/ a scheduled Bank or (iii) Fixed de
silchar.

) should be deposited in the shape of (i) Deposit at Call
teed by the Reserve Bank of India or (ii) Bankers cheque of
posit (FDR) of a scheduled Bank in favour of Director NIT

Cost of tender paper (Non . :
g ted in the Shape of Dem
Draft in favour of Director NIT(SiIch;erfundable) shotig. b6 EEPEEEE P emene

. Tender of any contractor not accompanied with proper earnest money and incomplete
teq er, non submission of requisite documents (Self attested) under Sl. 1.1 to 7.1 of the NIT
or in any form shall be summarily rejected.

If any, holidays / strike falls duri ified days, the process will be continued on
next working day. s during the notifie yS, P

. The Director, NIT Silchar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders
without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Registrar
Copy to:
1. P.A to Director - for information to the Director
2. The Deputy Registrar (Accounts), NIT Silchar.
3. The Dean (P&D), NIT Silchar
4. Estate (i/c), NIT Silchar - for information & necessary action.
5. Webmaster, NIT  Silchar - email Ids: (i) webmaster@nits.ac.in (i)
nitsupload@rediffmail.com with request to up load the Notice Inviting Tender to nits.ac.in
& tenders.gov.in soft copy of the NIT enclosed.
6. Notice Board, Estate Engineering Branch, NIT Silchar.
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