

National Institute of Technology, Silchar-10

(An Institution of National Importance)

Assam - 788 010

Phone: (03842) 244879 : (03842) 224797 Web Site: http://www.nits.ac.in EPABX: 233841-5129

140) Tech HITI 70/Pt-Y 18/2284-89

107/14/10/19

NOTICE INVITING TENDER financially sound experienced, The sealed from percentage rate invited contractor/agency of appropriate class and category (Civil work SI, No. 4 to 11 and Road work SI No. 1 to 3) registered with Central PWD, Assam PWD, MES, Railway, BSNL and nationally reputed firm only for the works detailed below:

SI No.	Name of Work NIT No. TECH/NIT/2019-20/12	Estimated cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time of completion	Cost of tender documents (In Rs.)
1	Construction of approach road from Old T-IV qtr to T-junction point of 33 KV substation at NIT Silchar.	29,59,260/-	59,185/-	60 Days	1000/-
2	Construction of approach road from Old T-IV qtr to New T-IV qtr at NIT Silchar.	28,85,279/-	57,706/-	60 Days	1000/-
3	Construction of road from New T-IV qtr to Borakhai gate at NIT Silchar.	28,48,288/-	56,966/-	60 Days	1000/-
4	Replacement of damaged CGI roof of entire automobile workshop building at Mechanical Department NIT Silchar.	28,39,523/-	56,790/-	120 Days	1000/-
5	Outside painting work at Old T-IV qtr NIT Silchar.	27,20,360/-	54,407/-	90 Days	1000/-
6	Outside painting work at Old T-V gtr NIT Silchar.	27,10,230/-	54,205/-	90 Days	1000/-
7	Construction of vehicle parking shed & extension of Civil Department laboratory shed near Earth Quake Lab Building at NIT Silchar.	25,07,850/-	50,157/-	90 Days	1000/-
8	Outside painting work at Old T-VI qtr NIT Silchar.	18,14,409/-	36,288/-	90 Days	1000/-
9	Providing, fitting & fixing of fabricated chajja & water proofing treatment at Sports Complex Building at NIT Silchar. Phase-I	17,77,621/-	35,552/-	90 Days	1000/-
10	Repairing of Internal approach road at Old T-V qtr NIT Silchar.	17,62,830/-	35,257/-	90 Days	1000/-
11	Construction of vehicle open parking area opposite of New Administrative Building at NIT Silchar. (Re-Tender)	11,47,446/-	22,949/-	60 Days	1000/-

The contractor/agency is to satisfy the following conditions. Failing which the tender is liable for rejection

Pre-qualification criteria of the agency (to be furnished along with technical bid document duly filled up).

1.1 Contractor's registration:

Self attested up to date (renewed) contractors of appropriate class and category issued by the competent authority.

- Experience of having successfully completed similar nature of works during last 7 years and include the second similar nature of works during last 7 years 2.1 ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited:
 - (i) Three works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost of work.

(ii) Two works each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of the estimated cost of work.

or (iii) One works each costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost of work.

And

One completed work (either part of above or a separate one) costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost with some Central/State Government Organization/Central Autonomous Body/Central Public Sector Undertaking in north eastern states.

Completion certificate for the construction of similar work(s) should be in prescribed format given in Proforma-6 of the technical bid document issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of Govt./Semi Govt. Department.

3.1 Average annual financial turnover:

Average annual financial turnover on construction works should be at least 100% of the Estimated Cost during last 3 consecutive financial year ending 2018-19.

Financial solvency: 4.1

Financial solvency certificate issued by the Scheduled Bank as per proforma given in technical bid document (Proforma-2C) for amount not below 40% of Estimated cost during current financial year.

- (i) Bankers certificates should be on letter head of the Bank in original address to the Director, NIT Silchar in sealed envelope.
- (ii) In case of partnership firm, certificate should include names of all partners as recorded with the Bank.
- G.S.T registration: 5.1

Self attested copy of G.S.T registration certificate.

EPF registration: 6.1

Self attested copy of EPF registration certificate including paid challan for the month of September, 2019.

PAN No.: 7.1

Self attested copy of PAN card.

Tender documents are to be submitted in 3 (three) separate envelopes. 1st envelop should contain Earnest Money, 2nd envelope should contain pre-qualification (technical bid document) duly filed up & signed along with relevant document as prescribed, and 3rd envelope should contain the price bid along with Terms & Condition of the Price Schedule of quantity. All 3 (three) envelopes are to be sealed in a single envelope, mentioning name of work, NIT No., closing date and time. The 3rd envelope containing price bid will be opened only for those contractors who are technically qualified as per conditions of NIT.

The completed bid document will be dropped in the tender box available at Estate Engineering Branch of the Institute up to 2.00 pm on 23.10.2019 and will be opened at 3:00PM on same day, price bid of the technically qualified agency will be opened on 25.10.2019 at 03:00 pm in presence of agencies or authorized persons thereof.

Institute website The Tender documents can be downloaded from the http://www.nits.ac.in.

Earnest money (Refundable) should be deposited in the shape of (i) Deposit at Call receipt of a scheduled Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India or (ii) Bankers cheque of a scheduled Bank or (iii) Fixed deposit (FDR) of a scheduled Bank in favour of Director NIT silchar.

Cost of tender paper (Non refundable) should be deposited in the Shape of Demand Draft in favour of Director NIT Silchar.

Tender of any contractor not accompanied with proper earnest money and incomplete tender, non submission of requisite documents (Self attested) under Sl. 1.1 to 7.1 of the NIT or in any form shall be summarily rejected.

If any, holidays / strike falls during the notified days, the process will be continued on next working day.

The Director, NIT Silchar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director for information to the Director
- 2. The Deputy Registrar (Accounts), NIT Silchar.

3. The Dean (P&D), NIT Silchar

4. Estate (i/c), NIT Silchar – for information & necessary action.

5. Webmaster, NIT Silchar – email Ids: (i) webmaster@nits.ac.in (ii) nitsupload@rediffmail.com with request to up load the Notice Inviting Tender to nits.ac.in & tenders.gov.in soft copy of the NIT enclosed.

6. Notice Board, Estate Engineering Branch, NIT Silchar.